

LISTED ON:14.02.2017

COURT NO: 5
ITEM NO: 105

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3346-3348 of 2005

COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURE

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

MANOHAR KRISHNAJI RANADE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3346 of 2005

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 5 are represented through Dr. R.R. Deshpande and M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advocates respectively. The name of Respondent No. 2 has been deleted vide Court's Order dated 19.02.2016.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3347 of 2005

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are represented through Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale and Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been served with Notice of Lodgment. But no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3348 of 2005

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6 are represented through Ms. Sushma Suri, Mr. A.S. Bhasme and Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 7 have been served with Notice of Lodgment. But no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that pursuant to the Court's order dated 10.05.2005. Original

record in the matter was received from the High Court but the same has been returned

..2/-

-2-

back to the High Court inadvertently when by an order of the competent authority original records in Civil cases from 2005 onwards were returned to the respective High Courts. However, fresh letter to the High for requisitioning of original record has been sent to the High Court by fax on 13.02.2017 and original record is still awaited.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V.N Raghupathy , Advocate

M/s. J.S Wad & Co., Advocates

Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Advocate

Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR